R epublic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Region VI - Western Visayas
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CAPIZ

1]
Division Advisory No.[{ 0 ]s. 2024
July 31, 2024
In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013
this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001,
but only for the information of DepED SDO Capiz officials,
personnel/ staff, as well as the concerned public.
(Visit www.depedcapiz.ph)

Attached is the letter from Provincial Health Office re: Organization of
City/ Municipal Peer Coordinator on August 1, 2024, 1pm - 4pm at Nestas
Hilltop Hotel and Restaurant, Roxas City. Attendance to this activity is subject
to compliance with DepEd Order No. 09, s. 2005 (Instituting Measures to
Increase Engaged Time-on- Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith).

For more information, please contact:
Mr. Jay B. Agarrado, RN

Provincial NCD Program Manager
Contact Number: 09171250438

Address: Banica, Roxas City
Contact Number: (036) 620 2371
Email Address: capiz@deped.gov.ph

Dc ED &
e




7/30’/24, 9:42 AM

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQkADJINTY4ZWI5LTgxY TYtNDZkMy1hOGRjLTgzMDJmYzg3NWRIMwAQAB8sw%2B0WLEpHgrFCot. ..

Mail - DEPED CAPIZ - Outlook

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Capiz

Capiz Provincial Government
PROVINCIAL HEALTH OFFICE

29 July 2024

MIGUEL MAC D. APOSIN, EdD, CESO V
School Division Superintendent

SDO-Capiz

Banica, Roxas City

Province of Capiz

ATTENTION: JOANNE J. DEQUINA, RN
ARH Focal Person
SDO-Capiz

Dear Sir Aposin,
Greetings of Good Health!

The Department of Health Western Visayas Center for Health Development through the Capiz
Provincial Health Office promotes the institutionalization of community peer groups at the
city/municipal level to foster mutually supportive social networks for the youth to engage in.
These peer groups will allow the youths to develop psychosocial skills and key relationships,
promote socialization, and reduce feelings of isolation and alicnation that can be associated
with mental health conditions.

Through this functional support group, it can mitigate the end effects of mental health problems
among the youth. Trained peer facilitator provides an avenue for the youth to share and arrive
at solutions together while they encounter issues and concerns in their life stage.

In connection with this, we would like to invite Ms. Joanne J. Dequifia, RN, 54 Secondary ARH
Focal Persons and 26 Integrated ARH focal person representing in each LGU for the
organization of city /municipal peer coordinator on August 1, 2024, 1 pm to 4 pm at Nestas
Hilltop Hotel and Restaurant, RoxasCity.

For confirmation of attendance and other relevant concerns, feel free to contact our Provincial
NCD Program Manager Jay B. Agarrado, RN at (+63) 9171250438.

Thank you for your kind consideration.

Sincerely,

RAMON MLEXT. NOLASCO, MD, MPA

Provincial H¢alth Officer 1 -
; s s Wil D

Amaldo Boglevard, Barangay Inzo Arnaldo Village, 1SO Certified Local Government Unit
Raxas City 5800 Capiz Certificate Number QMS/15/R63/0365
Landline Number: (036) 6216598

Email Address: phocapiz2012@gmail.com
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InvitaLGU for organization of City/Municipal Peer Coordinator

Josephine Camacho <cphoradiocom19@gmail.com>
Mon 7/29/2024 4:57 PM

To:DEPED CAPIZ <capiz@deped.gov.ph>
Cc;jaybatuigasagarrado@gmail.com <jaybatuigasagarrado@gmail.com>

Dear Sir Aposin,
Please see attached file re: LGU for the organization of City/Municipal Peer Coordinator on August 01

2024.
Thank you very much!

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQKADAINTY4ZWI5LTgxYTYtNDZkMy1hOGRILTgzMDJmYzg3NWRIMwAQAB8sw%2B0WLEpHgrFCot... 1/2



